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RECEIVED FOR RECORD
SUSAN M. BAWLUK

State of Connecticut
Office of the Secretary of the State

Election Services Division 27 SE‘P 13 AM'S: 43
STRATFORD TOWK CLERK
FRESCRIBED FORM FOR RETURN OF VOTES CAST AT A MUNICIPAL OR

TOWN COMMITTEE, PRIMARY &
(C.G.S. §9-440 and . §9-314(b)) |

The head moderator shall file a preliminary list of the vote totals produced by the tabulators not later than midnight on
election day. Thereafter, the head moderator shall file a complete head moderator’s return with the Seéretary of the State
by electronic means not later than forty-eight hours after the close of the polls. The head moderator shall also seal and
deliver an original head moderator’s return to the Secretary of the State not later than the third day after the election.

The head moderator in each town shall deliver to town clerk one copy of duplicate certificate of votes cast for candidates
not later than forty-eight hours after the close of the polls. Use additional pages, if necessary.

Fax: 1 (866) 3924023

Date of Primary: 09/12/2017

Town of STRATFORD Party: 0 REPUBLICAN

DEMOCRATIC
Part I - Candidates
Office or Position Degignation
(from ballot,
including political
subdivizion, if
applicable—e.g.,
Council District, Candidate Number of
Ward, ete.) (from ballot) Votes Received
MAYOR Toseph Paul 628
Lenny Petruccelli 379
Stephanie Philips 1320
COUNCIL DISTRICT 1 Beth Daponte* 133
John Rich : 93
Bieu Tran ‘ 163
COUNCIL DISTRICT 2 - Scott Farrington-Posner* 142
Neil Sherman 57
COUNCIL DISTRICT 3 Wali Kadeem* 220
Dion Francis 150
COUNCIL DISTRICT 4 David Harden* 90
Indiana Susana 71
COUNCIL DISTRICT 5 Greg Cann* 141
John Dempsey 43
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Part [ - Continued
Offige or Position Designation
(from ballot,
including political
subdivision, if
applicable--e.g.,
Council District, Candidate Number of
Ward, etc.) (from ballot) Votes Received
COUNCIL DISTRICT 6 Philip Young* . 75
Prez Palmer 104

COUNCIL DISTRICT 10 Tina Marie Manus* 200

Matthew Light

51
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1. Entire Municipality:
(Town of Stratford)

2. Political

Subdivision

if applicable

(e.z., Council

District, Ward, etc.):
LORDSHIP
STRATFORD HIGH
JOHNSON
FRANKLIN
NICHOLS
WOOSTER
WILCOXSON
CHAPEL
BUNNELL.

SECOND HILL LANE __

Part Il - Official Check List Report

A,

Total number of names

on official check list

(include only the active
enrollment list and names
restored to it on primary day):

11,917

Total number of names

on official check list

{include only the active
enrollment list and names
restored to it on primary day):

1163
1197
1886
1365
1184
1692
930
1076
1650
974

No. 1461 P 4

Total number of names
checked as having voted,
by machine and by absentee
ballot (as counted on
official check list):

2386

Total number of names
checked as having voted,
by machine and by absentee
ballot {as eounted on
official check list):

404
213
398
167
189

190
184
199
190
252

Ihereby certify that the foregoing are the returns of the primary of the above-named party in the above-named
municipality, legally warned and held on September 12, 2017.

SIGN HERE: X !'4 !?:SA{,M

X Head Moderator

[~check one-]

[ 1 Moderator

September 12, 2017

Head Moderator's/ Moderator's Telephone Numbers:

203-375-342%

( Home )

203-385-4049

(Work)

Date
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