ED-606a [Rev. 03/03, g/forms/ED-600's/ed-606a.doc] Head Mod. Return, Mun. or T.Comm. Prim.

State of Connecticut Office of the Secretary of the State Election Services Division

RECEIVED FOR RECORD SUSAN M. PAWLUK

2017 SEP 13 AM 9: 43

STRATEORO TOWN CLERK

Ç

PRESCRIBED FORM FOR RETURN OF VOTES CAST AT A MUNICIPAL OR TOWN COMMITTEE PRIMARY (C.G.S. §9-440 and §9-314(b))

The head moderator shall file a preliminary list of the vote totals produced by the tabulators not later than midnight on election day. Thereafter, the head moderator shall file a complete head moderator's return with the Secretary of the State by electronic means not later than forty-eight hours after the close of the polls. The head moderator shall also seal and deliver an original head moderator's return to the Secretary of the State not later than the third day after the election.

The head moderator in each town shall deliver to town clerk one copy of duplicate certificate of votes cast for candidates not later than forty-eight hours after the close of the polls. Use additional pages, if necessary.

Fax: 1 (866) 392-4023

Town of STRATFORD	<u> Part I - Candidates</u>	Date of Primary: 09/12/2017 Party:	
Office Tolding Tolding	· · ·		
Office or Position Designation (from ballot, including political subdivision, if applicable—e.g.,			
Council District,	Candidate	Number of	
Ward, etc.)	(from ballot)	Votes Received	
MAYOR	Joseph Paul	628	
	Lenny Petruccelli	379	
	Stephanie Philips	1320	
COUNCIL DISTRICT 1	Beth Daponte*	133	
	John Rich	93	
,	Bieu Tran	163	
COUNCIL DISTRICT 2	Scott Farrington-Posner*	142	
	Neil Sherman	57	
COUNCIL DISTRICT 3	Wali Kadeem*	220	
	Dion Francis	150	
COUNCIL DISTRICT 4	David Harden*	90	
	Indiana Susana	71	
COUNCIL DISTRICT 5	Greg Cann*	141	
	John Dempsey	43	

RECEIVED FOR RECORD SUSAN M. PAWLUK

2017 SEP 13 AM 9: 43

STRATFORD TOWN CLERK

<u>ٿ</u> ڪ_آ

-1.

ED-606a~[Rev.~03/03,~g/forms/ED-600's/ed-606a.doc]~Head~Mod.~Return,~Mun.~or~T.Comm.~Prim.

Part I - Continued

Office or Position Designation (from ballot, including political subdivision, if applicable--e.g., Council District, Ward, etc.)

Candidate (from ballot)

Number of Votes Received

COUNCIL DISTRICT 10

COUNCIL DISTRICT 6

Philip Young*

Prez Palmer

Tina Marie Manus*

Matthew Light

51

200

75

104

RECEIVED FOR RECORD SUSAN M. PAWLUK

2817 SEP 13 AM 9: 43

STRATFORD TOWN CLERK

ξÇ

-2**-**

17.12

Total number of names

ED-606a [Rev. 03/03, g/forms/ED-600's/cd-606a.doc] Head Mod. Return, Mun. or T.Comm. Prim.

A.

Part II - Official Check List Report

Total number of names

В.

			on official check list (include only the active enrollment list and names restored to it on primary day):		checked as having voted, by machine and by absentee ballot (as counted on official check list):
1.	Entire Municipality: (Town of Stratford)		11,917	•	2386
2.	Political Subdivision if applicable (e.g., Council District, Ward, etc.):	A.	Total number of names on official check list (include only the active enrollment list and names restored to it on primary day):		Total number of names checked as having voted, by machine <u>and</u> by absentee ballot (as <u>counted</u> on official check list):
	LORDSHIP		1163		404
	STRATFORD HIGH		1197		213
	иогиној		1886		398
,	FRANKLIN		1365		167
	NICHOLS		1184		189
	WOOSTER		1092		190
	WILCOXSON		930		184
	CHAPEL		1076		199
	BUNNELL	•	1050		190
	SECOND HILL LANE		974		252
			<u> </u>		
					
					<u></u>
	-				
I he mu	ereby certify that the forego micipality, legally warned a	ing are the return nd held on Septe	ns of the primary of the above-number 12, 2017.	amed party	in the above-named
SIC	GN HERE: X	Della	<u>-</u>	<u>Septe</u>	<u>mber 12, 2017</u> Date
	X Head	Moderator [-check one	☐ Moderator >-]		RECI SU 2017 STR/
		Head Moder	ator's/ Moderator's Telephone N	Numbers:	ECEIVED FOR RECORD SUSAN M. PAWLLIK 2017 SEP 13 AM 9: 44 TRATFORD TOWN CLERK
		203-375-	5429 203	-385-4049	13 TO FO
		(Home		(Work)	PAW PAW OWN
					1.6.1 1.6.1 1.6.0 1.0.0
			•		
			-3-		